	Attorney Docket: OS-1	9/2537P		
	US Department of Cor Patent & Trademark Of			
	ts or copy thereof.			
address of re	eceiving party(ies):	<u>و</u>		
م م Spec Electronic, Inc.				
ess: 2225 Martin Avenue, Suite K Clara State: CA ZIP: 95050				
ame(s) & address(es) attached?				
☐ Yes	■ No			
	(s): (1) October 2, 2002 2002, (3) October 3, 200 2002	02 and		
ecution date	of the application is:			
Patent No.(s)				
of applicatio	ns and patents			
CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
to be charge unt	d to			
ınt No: <u>02-21</u> f this page)	I 20 (Sawyer Law Group	LLP)		
	The second secon	·····		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY O O O O O O O O O O O O O		US Department of Commer Patent & Trademark Office			
To th	ne Assistant Commissioner of Patents: Pleas	102251660 copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	* 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	D TO		
	(1) Sreenath MAMBAKKAM (2) Larry Lawson JONES	* Name: OnSpec Electronic, Inc. *	SAAK		
	(3) Arockiyaswamy VENKIDU (4) Nicholas ANTONOPOULOS	 Street Address: 2225 Martin Avenue, Suite K City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95050 	JC973 U		
	Additional name(s) of conveying	* Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Ť		
	party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ■ No	* □ Yes ■ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
	■ Assignment	* Execution Date(s): (1) October 2, 2002 * (2) October 3, 2002, (3) October 3, 2002 * (4) October 3, 2002	and		
	If this document is being filed together with October 2, 2002, October 3, 2002, October A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the execution date of the application is: er 3, 2002, and October 3, 2002. * B. Patent No.(s) * * * * * *			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ I	No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	* 6. Total Number of applications and patents * involved: One *			
	Name: Joseph A. Sawyer, Jr. Internal	* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 * □ Enclosed			
	Address: Sawyer Law Group LLP Street	* Authorized to be charged to * deposit account			
	Address: P.O. Box 51418	*			
	Palo Alto, California 94303	* 8. Deposit Account No: <u>02-2120</u> (Sawyer Law Group LI * (Attach copy of this page)	-P)		
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	•				

10/16/2002 GTON11 00000291 022120 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH 40.00 CH

Attorney Docket: OS-19/2537P

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Sreenath MAMBAKKAM, Larry Lawson JONES, Arockiyawsamy VENKIDU, and Nicholas ANTONOPOULOS do hereby sell. assign, and transfer to: OnSpec Electronic, Inc., having a principal place of business at 2225 Martin Avenue, Suite K, Santa Clara, CA 95050 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

MULTIMODE CONTROLLER FOR INTELLIGENT AND "DUMB" FLASH CARDS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for

improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States

Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said

[X] which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

which was filed on _____

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

and is entitled:

	improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Unites
that, when requested, without c representatives, to carry out in divisional, continuing, substitute execute all rightful oaths assign successors, assigns, and representatory thereof; and generally de- consider desirable for aiding in	see may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and harge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all expenses, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; naments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its sentatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the o everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its epresentatives; and
mortgage, license, or other agree	signee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, element affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
10/2/2002	Sremati Mamballeaus
Date	Sreenath MAMBAKKAM
10/3/2002	ausm jans
Date	Larry Lawson JONES
10/3/2002	Inakayamanny Sankidy
Date	Arockiyaswamy VENKIDÜ
4-6-1-13	KILL (

PATENT REEL: 013378 FRAME: 0542